INVITATION FOR BID CITY OF FERNDALE

VISTA PAVEMENT PRESERVATION AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT ST 2013-01

Sealed bid proposals will be received by the City of Ferndale at Ferndale City Hall, 2095 Main Street, Ferndale, Washington, 98248, (360) 384-4006, until 4:00 PM on May 14, 2013, and will then and there be opened and publicly read for improvements of approximately 2,000 lineal feet of Vista Drive, from 2nd Avenue to south of the Malloy Street Roundabout. Work will include an HMA overlay of the Vista Drive throughout the site, 1500 linear feet of sanitary sewer replacement, storm drain, water main, hydrant, water service, and curb, gutter and sidewalk, replacements and other work in accordance with the Contract Plans, Special Provisions, the Standard Specifications, including the amendments thereto, and Standard Plans.

All bid proposals shall be accompanied by a bid proposal deposit in cash, certified check, cashier's check, or surety bond in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the amount of such bid proposal. Should the successful bidder fail to enter into such contract and furnish satisfactory performance bond and payment bond both in an amount of 100 percent (100%) of the contract price within the time stated in the specifications, the bid proposal deposit shall be forfeited to the City of Ferndale. All bidders and subcontractors shall have a contractor's license to work in the State of Washington and a City of Ferndale Business License.

Project Documents:

Maps, plans, and specifications may be obtained from the Ferndale City Hall upon payment in the amount of \$50.00 for specifications and plan sets. Informational copies of maps, plans and specifications are on file for inspection in the Ferndale City Hall, 2095 Main Street, Ferndale, Washington 98248 or on the City's website.*

*All potential bidders shall be responsible for obtaining and acknowledging receipt of all addenda issued. Addenda will only be issued to those firms appearing on the Plan Holders List at the City of Ferndale Public Works Department. It is the contractor's responsibility to ensure their name appears on the Plan Holders List. If the contractor chooses to download plans and specifications from this website it is their responsibility to ensure that they are added to the Plan Holders list by emailing tonisegerman@cityofferndale.org or call Toni Segerman at 360-685-2370.

Bidders, prior to submittal of a bid, may attend a pre-bid conference with the Project Engineer. The meeting will start at 10:00 AM May 6, 2013, at the Ferndale City Hall, 2095 Main Street, Ferndale, Washington 98248. A jobsite visit may follow upon request.

The City of Ferndale is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action Employer. Minority and Women-Owned firms are encouraged to submit bids

Sam Taylor City Clerk - City of Ferndale Ferndale Record Journal - Published Wednesday, April 24, 2013 and May 1, 2013